CH \$65.00 39616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341168

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		12/13/2013	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATINGWILL.COM, LLC	
Street Address:	101 N. Brand Boulevard, Suite 1100	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961617	CREATINGWILL.COM
Registration Number:	3961618	CREATINGWILL.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355281-60
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Zander
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=(LegalZoom.com Inc.) IP Release (CreatingWill.com_ 5.2015)#page1.tif source=(LegalZoom.com Inc.) IP Release (CreatingWill.com_ 5.2015)#page2.tif source=(LegalZoom.com Inc.) IP Release (CreatingWill.com_ 5.2015)#page3.tif

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is entered into as of May 13, 2015, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Assignor") in favor of CREATINGWILL.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") with its chief executive office located at 101 N Brand Blvd., Suite 1100, Glendale, CA 91023.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2010, by and between Assignee and Assignor, as amended and restated pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2012 by and between Assignee and Assignor (collectively, as amended, the "IP Security Agreement"), Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2010 at Reel 004428, Frame 0280; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release and reassign, without warranty or recourse, its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking, all of Assignor's interest in the Intellectual Property.

Assignor further authorizes and requests that the Commissioners of Patents and Trademarks record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of California, without giving effect to its principles regarding conflicts of law.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank]

WEST\258334491.1 355281-000060

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Assignor:	COMERICA BANK
39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578	By: The Arm
Livonia, Michigan 48152 Attn: National Documentation Services	Name: Kessh T. Udan
	Title: _SVP

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Recorded: 12/08/2010 Reel/Frame: 4428/0280

RECORDED: 05/13/2015

Description	Registration No./ Application Serial No.	Registration Date/ Application Date
CreatingWill.com	3961617/ S/N: 85131622	May 17, 2011/ September 16, 2010
CreatingWill.com	3961618/	May 17, 2011/
	S/N: 85131622	September 16, 2010